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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Ms. Debra Tate

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

AWD

ESL/EIl Civics

K12 Success
Pre-Apprenticeship
Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

20980

24726

12228

57934 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4070/1307/2020/preview ?forPrint=true

1/3



4/13/22, 5:12 PM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2019-20 Inglewood Unified

ESL/EL K12 Pre-
Fund ABE/ASE AWD  Civics  Success Apprenticeship
California Adult
Education $299,533 S0 $299,533 $0 S0
Program
CalWORKs $41,417 SO S0 S0 S0
NonCredit SO SO S0 S0 S0
Perkins SO SO S0 S0 S0
LCFF S0 S0 $0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed Jail
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funds
WIOA I $52,662 S0 $52,662 S0 S0
Contracted
. $0 %0 $0 $0 $0
Services
Totals $393,612 $0 $352,195 SO SO

Short
Term
CTE

$149,767

$41,417
$0
$4,488
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$195,672

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$748,833

$82,834
$0
$4,488
$0

$0

$0

$105,324

$0

$941,479

Certification

15 South Bay Adult Education Consortium (El Camino) - Primary Contact

Dr. Maribel Galan
Coordinator
maribelmgalan@gmail.com

Laura Brogden
Director of Adult Education and Workbased Learning
lbrogden@elcamino.edu

Approved by Dr. Maribel Galan

04/13/2022 10:11 AM PDT
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