Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Ms. Debra Tate

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	20980
AWD	0
ESL/El Civics	24726
K12 Success	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Short Term CTE	12228
Workforce Reentry	0
Total	57934 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	AWD	ESL/El Civics	K12 Success	Pre- Apprenticeship	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$299,533	\$0	\$299,533	\$0	\$0	\$149,767	\$0	\$748,833
CalWORKs	\$41,417	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$41,417	\$0	\$82,834
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,488	\$0	\$4,488
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$52,662	\$0	\$52,662	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$105,324
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$393,612	\$0	\$352,195	\$0	\$0	\$195,672	\$0	\$941,479

Certification

15 South Bay Adult Education Consortium (El Camino) - Primary Contact

Dr. Maribel Galan

Coordinator

maribelmgalan@gmail.com

Laura Brogden

Director of Adult Education and Workbased Learning

lbrogden@elcamino.edu

Approved by Dr. Maribel Galan

04/13/2022 10:11 AM PDT



2022 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.48.1</u>